
 

 
 

LIST OF IMPLEMENTATION TEAM MEMBERS 
July 2024 

 
 
Trevor Storrs, co-chair 
President & CEO, Alaska Children’s Trust 
Lead of Proposition 14 campaign 
6591 A Street, Ste. 110, Anchorage, AK 99518 
tstorrs@alaskachildrenstrust.org 
Office: 907.248.7370 
Cell: 907.317.1756 
 
Jessica Simonsen, co-chair 
Parent member 
241 Alaska Place, Unit B, Anchorage, AK 99504 
jessica.simonsen@gmail.com  
Phone: 207.217.2779 
 
Anna Brawley 
Assembly member 
P.O Box 196650, Anchorage, AK 99519-6650 
Anna.brawley@anchorageak.gov  
Phone: 907.343.4311  
 
Kameron Perez-Verdia 
Assembly member 
P.O Box 196650, Anchorage, AK 99519-6650 
Kameron.perez-verdia@anchorageak.gov 
Phone: 907.343.4311  
 
Katrina Ahlfield 
Executive Director, Kids’ Corps, Inc. (Head Start) 
101 Davis Street, Anchorage, AK 99508 
katrina@kcialaska.org  
Phone: 907.279.2021 
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Branwen Collier 
Provider member 
Director & Owner, Early Learning for Everyone 
2836 Kimberlie Court, Anchorage, AK 99508 
bcollier@earlylearningaba.com  
Phone: 907.349.4222 
 
Eric Croft 
Lead of Proposition 14 campaign 
Former Assembly member, ASD School Board member, and State legislator 
2910 G Street, Anchorage, AK 99501 
ericcroft2@gmail.com 
Phone: 907.227.7526 
 
Jade Hayden 
Provider member 
Founder, Hmoob Cultural Center of Alaska 
3327 Fairbanks Street, Anchorage, AK 99503 
hccofakowner@gmail.com  
Phone: 907.375.1914 
 
Carl Jacobs 
Vice President, Anchorage School Board 
P.O. Box 220413, Anchorage, AK 99522 
jacobs_carl@asdk12.org 
Phone: 907.742.1101, ext. 5 
 
Nora Matell 
Parent member 
3789 Henderson Loop, Anchorage, AK 99507 
nlmatell@gmail.com  
Phone: 907.280.8813 
 
Kathleen McArdle 
President/CEO, Anchorage Chamber of Commerce 
1016 W 6th Ave, Suite 303, Anchorage, AK 99501 
kathleen@anchoragechamber.org 
Phone: 907.272.2401 
 
Melinda Myers 
Chief Operating Officer, thread  
111 W. 16th Avenue, Suite 205, Anchorage, AK 99501 
mmyers@threadalaska.org  
Phone: 907.265.3100 
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Ethan Petticrew 
Executive Director, Cook Inlet Native Head Start 
6901 East Tudor Road, Anchorage, AK 99507 
epetticrew@cinhs.net  
Phone: 907.433.1600 
 
Kimberly Rash 
Acting Director, Anchorage Health Department 
P.O. Box 196650, Anchorage, AK 99519-6650 
Kimberly.rash@anchorageak.gov 
Phone: 907.343.6718 
 
Dawn Skeete 
Child Care Licensing Program Supervisor, Anchorage Health Department 
P.O. Box 196650, Anchorage, AK 99519-6650 
Dawn.skeete@anchorageak.gov 
Phone: 907.343.4210 
 
Heather Weafer 
JBER representative, U.S. Air Force, Flight Chief, Child and Youth Programs 
heather.weafer@us.af.mil  
Phone: 907.384.2291 
 
Participating non-members who provided consistent, essential support 
 
Jennifer Veneklasen 
Staff to Assembly 
P.O Box 196650, Anchorage, AK 99519-6650 
Jennifer.Veneklasen@anchorageak.gov  
Phone: 907.343.4311  
 
Jen Griffis 
Vice President of Policy & Advocacy, Alaska Children’s Trust 
6591 A Street, Ste. 110, Anchorage, AK 99518 
jgriffis@alaskachildrenstrust.org  
Phone: 907.248.7676 
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